
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:353
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2003
ASSISTANCE TO GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ALLEPPEY
SURESH KODIKUNNIL

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposal for the financial assistance to Government Medical College, Alleppey, for strengthening the Diagnostic facilities;

(b) if so, the action taken thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE( SHRI A.RAJA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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